subsequent to the quarter, DERC has also approved the tariff true-up order for FY 2021-22. Based on these 

developments, the Group has recognised regulatory assets of ~267 crore and tax expense of ~67 crore in the 

consolidated financial results. 

5. Subsequent to the quarter, the Holding Company has granted additional 50,73,760 (Fifty Lakh Seventy-Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty) employee stock options to the eligible employees of the Holding 

Company and its subsidiaries, at an exercise price of~ 395.85 (Three Hundred Ninety-Five Rupees Eighty­

Five Paise) per option exercisable into equivalent equity shares of ~ 1 each subject to fu lfilment of vesting 

conditions, under 'The Tata Power Company Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan 2023', as approved by 

shareholders of the Holding Company on 25th September, 2023.

[...]

and does not foresee any affirmative payment obligation. Considering this, no provision has been recorded in 
the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. 

4. Subsequent to the quarter, the Company has granted additional 50, 73,760 (Fifty Lakh Seventy-Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty) employee stock options to the eligible employees of the Company and 

its subsidiaries, at an exercise price of~ 395.85 (Three Hundred Ninety-Five Rupees Eighty-Five Paise) per 
option exercisable into equivalent equity shares of ~ 1 each subject to fulfilment of vesting conditions, under 

'The Tata Power Company Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan 2023', as approved by shareholders of the